

News Release

October 4, 2023 Release Number: 4775

MEDIA CONTACT

Kelsey Barlow, Public Information Officer

Phone: (843) 202-6090

Email: kbarlow@charlestoncounty.org

Charleston County Offers Virtual Workshop to Tackle Environmental Challenges

Register for the workshop via zoom.

Charleston County's Resilience and Sustainability staff are offering a virtual community workshop for residents to learn more about the County's path towards a more sustainable and resilient future. The community input session will be held Tuesday, October 10 at 6 p.m. via Zoom. Registration is required. Residents will be able to participate and ask questions during the session through the chat feature.

Community feedback is a vital part of the County's plans to tackle environmental challenges like rising temperatures, flooding, and reducing carbon emissions. In 2021, Charleston County Council voted to adopt a Climate Action Resolution which encourages the creation and implementation of a community-based integrated Climate Action Plan.

In keeping with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), those needing assistance should contact Charleston County at (843) 202-6917 during regular business hours.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org









- written by the Public Information Office -